3 SUMMERS

Operator’s
Manual

MOUNTED HARROW
M94, M104, M105, M106 AND M108

ROLLING CHOPPERS

ROLLING BASKETS
IMPORTANT ACAUT")N

THE OPERATOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
ADJUSTING THE MACHINE SINCE MACHINE

DOES NOT COME “FIELD READY" FROM READ & UNDERSTAND OPERATOR'S MANUAL
FACTORY. BEFORE USING MACHINE.

SUMMERS MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

WEB SITE: www.summersmfg.com

DEVILS LAKE, NORTH DAKOTA 58301 ......coveviiiiriercrreirieeeeiseinninne, (701) 662-5391

\_ /

© Summers Mfg. Co., Inc. 2018 Printed in USA



http://www.summersmfg.com

Warranty

Summers warrants only products of its manufacture against operational failure caused by defective materials or workmanship which
occur during normal use within 36 months from the date of purchase by the end user from Summers’ dealer.

Summers’ obligation is to replace free of charge any part of any product that Summers inspection shows to be defective excluding trans-
portation charges to Devils Lake, ND and return and also excluding all transportation costs from Summers’ dealer to the dealer’s customer
and all other costs such as removal and installation expense.

Summers shall not be liable for loss of time, manufacturing costs, labor, material, loss of profits, consequential damages, direct or indirect,
because of defective products whether due to rights arising under the contract of sale or independently thereof, and whether or not such claim
is based on contract, tort or warranty.

Written permission for any warranty claim return must be first obtained from authorized Summers’ personnel. All returns must be ac-
companied with a complete written explanation of claimed defects and the circumstances of operational failure.

Written warranty for all component parts used in the manufacture of Summers products is available upon request. Warranty of such
component parts will be determined by said component manufacturer upon their inspection of the claimed defective part.

This express warranty is the sole warranty of Summers. There are no warranties, which extend beyond the warranty herein expressly

set forth. The sales for products of Summers under any other warranty or guarantee express or implied is not authorized. This warranty voids
all previous issues.

SUMMERS MANUFACTURING CO. INC.
DEVILS LAKE, NORTH DAKOTA 58301

116




INTRODUCTION

This manual provides the following information about your Mounted Harrow or Mounted Rolling Chopper.

ITEMS OF IMPORTANCE

A. Summers Mfg. Co., Inc. strongly recommends that each Operator READ and UNDERSTAND the Oper-
ator’s Manual before using the machine. In addition, this Operator’s Manual should be REVIEWED
at least ANNUALLY thereafter.

B. It is the policy of this company in improve its products whenever possible and practical to do so.
We reserve the right to make changes or improvements in the design or construction of parts at any
time without incurring obligations to install such changes on products previously delivered.

C. Reference to “right” and “left” in this manual is determined from a seated position in the drivers seat.

D. Parts are referenced in each drawing with the Summers Manufacturing Part Number. Use this Part
Number when ordering replacement parts from your Summers dealer.

E. Summers Mfg. can not be responsible for implement frame damage due to draft or weight of Mounted
Attachments.

OWNER REGISTER

Name Size

Address

City

State/Prov. Date Purchased
Mail Code Dealer

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SALEEY SECLION ...ttt ettt et e ste e et e et e et e e sabeesbeesseeeaseesaeeenbeessaesnseenneeans 1-5
Disk Mounted Harrow Installation GUIdE...........cccriiriiiiiiiiniiiiiiceeecceeee e 6
Mounting Arm Assembly - M94, M104, M105, M106 & M108........ccccoeoieriininiiniiienieneeieneesieeens 7
4-1/2°, 6’ & 7-1/2° 3-Bar M94 Section ASSEMDIY .......cccuiiriiiiiiiieiiieiie ettt 8
4-1/2°, 6’ & 7-1/2° 4-Bar M94 Section ASSEMDIY .......ccc.ieiiiiiiiiiiieiieiie ettt 9
6°, 8 & 10’ 3-Bar M104-M108 Section ASSEMDBLY.........cccuieiieiiiiiiieeiieie et 10
6°, 8 & 10’ 4-Bar M104-M108 Section ASSEMDBLY.........cccuieiieiiiiiiieeiieie et 11
DISK BIACKELS ...ttt et sttt a ettt sb bt et b e bt et sbe et eaees 12
JDST0/512 DISK RIPPET...uvieniiieiiieiie ettt ettt ettt et e st e et esaae e bt e s nbeebeesnbeenseesnneenseas 13
Mounting Instructions for Cultivators, Chisel Plows & Disks ........ccccceeriiiiiiiniiiiiiiiieeieeeee 14-16
Mounting Instructions for JDIO10/610 - M74.......oooiiiiieieeieeeeee ettt st et 17
Mounting Instructions for Disk Mounting Brackets............ccccoeriiiiiiniiiiiiiniesiieieeeeeee e 18
Mounting Instructions for JD235 Disks - M74.......cccuiiiiiiiiiiieiteee ettt 19-21
PACKING LSS ....iiiiieitieiie ettt ettt ettt et e st e e bt e e st e e bt eeab e et eesabeenbeeenbeenbeesabeenbeeenneenneas 22
ROIIING Chopper ASSEIMDLY ......c..ooiiiiiiiiieeiiee ettt sttt e st e b e eaeeneeas 23
ROIING BASKET ATTIIS ...ttt ettt et e st e b e st e et eseaeebeesnbeenbeesnneenseas 24

RoIlINg Basket ASSEMDIY ........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiieeieee et ettt ettt et e et e e eaeeas 25



SECTION 1 - A SAFETY

SAFETY-ALERT SYMBOL

This symbol is used to denote possible danger
And care should be taken to prevent bodily
Injury. This symbol means:

ATTENTION! BECOME ALERT!
YOUR SAFETY IS INVOLVED!

Definition of each Signal Word used in conjunction with the Safety-Alert symbol.

indicates an imminently hazardous situation which, if not avoided, will result in death or serious
n ANGEH injury. This signal word is to be limited to the most extreme situations.

AWAHNING e

indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in death or serious

indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, may result in minor or moder-

A c A“TI 0“ ate injury. It may also be used to alert against unsafe practices.

10

GENERAL SAFETY PRACTICES

READ AND UNDERSTAND Operator’s Manual before using machine. Review at least annually
thereafter.

VERIFY all safety devices and shields are in place before using machine.
KEEP hands, feet, hair and clothing away from moving parts.

STQOP engine, place all controls in neutral, set parking brake, remove ignition key and wait for all
moving parts to stop before servicing, adjusting, maintaining or unplugging.

BE CAREFUL when working around high pressure hydraulic system.

ALWAYS make sure that pressure is relieved from hydraulic circuits before servicing.
DO NOT ALLOW RIDERS.

USE EXTREME CARE when adjustments.

KEEP CHILDREN AWAY from machinery at all times.

.NEVER ALLOW anyone to walk or work under a raised piece of equipment without installing transport

locks.



SECTION 1 - A SAFETY

SAFETY DURING TRANSPORT

1. ONLY TOW at a safe speed. Use caution when making corners or meeting traffic.
2. USE a safety chain between tractor drawbar and implement hitch when transporting on public roads.
3. ALWAYS use transport locks when transporting on public roads.

4. COMPLY with local lighting, marking and maximum width regulations when transporting on highways.

SAFETY DECALS
1. KEEP SAFETY DECALS AND REFLECTORS CLEAN.

2. REPLACE missing or unreadable decals. New decals are available from your Summers dealer by
stating correct part number (PN) located in lower right hand corner.

1. TRANSPORT LOCK DECAL (PN 8Z0075)

7 /N WARNING

REMOVE TRANSPORT LOCK(S) BEFORE LOWERING
MACHINE. IF LOCK(S) DO NOT REMOVE FREELY,
INSURE THAT CYLINDERS ARE COMPLETELY FILLED
WITH HYDRAULIC FLUID AND ARE SUPPORTING THE
LOAD TO BE LOWERED. 820075

2. GENERAL CAUTION DECAL (PN 8Z0276)

/A CAUTION

. Read and understand Operator's Manual before using machine.
. For Sprayers:
a. Read and follow chemical manufacturers' WARNINGS,
instructions and procedures before using.
b. Use recommended personal protective equipment to reduce or
eliminate chemical contact.
c. Never run pump dry.

. Verify all safety devices and shields are in place before using machine.

. Keep hands, feet, hair and clothing away from moving parts.

. Stop engine, place all controls in neutral, set parking brake,
remove ignition key and wait for all moving parts to stop before
servicing, adjusting, maintaining or unplugging.

. Be careful when working around high pressure hydraulic system.

. Do not allow riders.

. Check all wheel bolts DAILY for tightness.

. Refer to Operator's Manual for periodic and annual maintenance.

10. For Towed Implements; DO NOT EXCEED 20 MPH. 820276




SECTION 1 - A SAFETY

3. WING DANGER DECAL (PN 870344

/N DANGER

TO AVOID INJURY OR DEATH
STAND CLEAR OF MACHINE WHEN

WINGS ARE BEING RAISED AND
LOWERED. MECHANICAL OR
HYDRAULIC FAILURE CAN ALLOW
WINGS TO FALL RAPIDLY.

820344

4. ELECTROCUTION DANGER DECAL (PN 87Z0346)

/\ DANGER
[} *&' TO AVOID INUURY OR
DEATH DO NOT CONTACT
O L ELECTRICAL LINES.
870346

5. PINCH POINT DECAL (PN 8Z0087)
/\ DANGER

FRAME PINCH POINT HAZARD
KEEP AWAY

To prevent serious injury or death

from crushing:

eStay away from frame hinge area
when folding wings.

* Keep others away.

°Do not fold wings when bystanders
are present. 870087




SECTION 1 - A SAFETY

6. AMBER REFLECTOR (PN 8Z0800)
/
7. RED-ORANGE REFLECTOR (PN 8Z0805)

_
o
-

8. RED REFLECTOR (PN 8Z0810)

.




SECTION 1 - A SAFETY

> > > >

GENERAL ASSEMBLY SAFETY PRACTICES

YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE for the safe assembly
of the machine.

DO NOTALLOW CHILDREN or other unauthorized
persons within the assembly area.

WEAR PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT
which includes a hard hat, eye protection, work
gloves and steel toed boots with slip resistant
soles.

DO NOT MODIFY the equipment or substitute parts
in any way. Unauthorized modification may impair
the function and/or safety of the machine.

USE SUITABLE LIFTING DEVICE for components
which could cause personal injury.

BLOCK UP ANY RAISED PART of the machine. Be
sure machine is stable after blocking.

> > B> > >

ALWAYS INSPECT LIFTING CHAINS AND
SLINGS for damage or wear.

BE SURE LIFTING DEVICE IS RATED TO
HANDLE THE WEIGHT.

STOP ENGINE, place all controls in neutral,
set parking brake, remove ignition key and
wait for all moving parts to stop before serving
or adjusting.

BE SURE PRESSURE IS RELIEVED from
hydraulic circuits before servicing or discon-
necting from tractor.

USE EXTREME CARE when servicing or
adjusting.

GENERAL ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. READ AND UNDERSTAND Operator’s Manual before assembly of machine.

2. Reference to “RIGHT” and “LEFT” is determined when machine IS VIEWED FROM THE REAR.

3. Reference to “FORWARD” means TOWARDS THE TRACTOR.

4. Reference to “REAR” means AWAY FROM THE TRACTOR.




DISK MOUNTED HARROW INSTALLATION GUIDE

Disk brackets and Spacer Tubes for M94 through M108 Mounted Harrow
See Pages 2.05 - 2.07 of Whole Goods Catalog for Sections Required

Use one short disk bracket with sections supported by one mounting arm. Use two short disk brackets to
mount a single harrow section across disk center. At locations other than disk center, a combination of brack-
ets and spacers (listed below) are required to attach mounted harrows to an angled implement frame.

1

f——e' MAX(B)

o

BRACKET REQUIRED

= 32* OR MORE USE HIGH CLEARANCE (38° - mus)?

Distance "D” —

Brekt, 2 —

—

A - :— Spacer Tube (C)
H H = LESS THAN 32’ USE UNIVERSAL (38° — M106)
CROSS TUBE LENGTH
[ —
A = PURCHASE LONGER BOLTS IF GREATER THAN 4° —
L~ B = 115° MAX. WITH 8HIS12 EXCEPT 8H1600 C —
UNIVERSAL DISK BRACKETS SH1E10 — LONG BH1600 — SHORT
Section First Choice Second Choice
Cross Tube
Model Width Length | Brcekt. 1 Brckt. 2 (C) | Distance (D) Brekt. 1 | Brekt. 2 (C) |Distance (D)
M94 4y 16” Short Short +3” 8-9” Short Short +2” 77"
M94 6’ 34” Short Short +4” 11-14” Short Short +3” 8§-9”
M94 7Y’ 52” Short Long +3” 44 V5 -45” Short Long +2” 41 Y5-44 15
M104/M108 6> [23 %7+ 157 Short Long 3517 Short Short +4” 11 -14”
M104/M108 8’ 47 Short Long 35 ¥5-38 15”7 Short Short +4” 11 —14”
M104/M108 10’ 71 Y%7 Short Long +4” 47 ¥4 -50 ¥4 Short Long +3” 44 V5-47 157
8H1512 (B)
HIGH CLEARANCE DISK BRACKETS
BH1612 — LONG BH1602 — SHORT
Section
Cross Tube First Choice Second Choice
Model Width  Length | Brekt. 1 Brckt. 2 (C) | Distance (D) Brckt. 1 | Brekt 2. (C) | Distance (D)
M94 4 16” Short Short +3” 8-9” Short Short +2” 7-7%"
M94 6’ 34” Short Long 26 Y4 -27" Short Short +4” 11-14”
M94 7V 52” Short Long +4” 38 % -41 %" Short Long +3” 35%-38 B~
M104/M106 6> |23%”+15”| Short Long 26 Va—29 1" Short Short +4” 11-14”
M104/M106 8’ 47 5 Short Long +4” 38 %5 -41 %" Short Long +3” 35 %-38 17
M104/M106 10° 71 %7 Short Long +4” 38V -42%” Short Long +3” 35 %-38 17
C) Spacer Tubes W/Hardware 2”=8H1500 4” =8H1505
3”=8H1503

D) Approximate centerline to centerline of Mounting Arms (§H2310) based on 18 degree rear gang angle

6



ASSY WAV ONLININ HW/Wel'y LEZHS 8L0¢c/cc/S

001718 £y
1v03a JNS ANIH38 504 WllLe o O
SERRIE
1610Z8 G62ZHS o o il
bI€-9 X u8/S <
SERTITIIS & T=m
NV O O \.Iﬁ
GZLZHS w w
l/
31V10Y OL 3344 39 LSNIN WY M1 uv/e §37ZIS NV 00LZH8
0LSLHS N3LHOILYIAO LON 0Q 90€0X8
dOl1S TIAVHL NHV-DONIM J ’,
MT.8/S N _.N\Nﬂwmu NN Y N .8/9
¥0E0X8 1920X8 0S20X8
] " M7 .8/S
N .8/G w¥ X ¥/€ 0612H8 v0EOX8
0520X8 BL1OX8 08ZLH8
(NMOHS) IONVHVYITO-IH ONOT ZESLHS / WL X VIE
IVSHIAINN ONOT 0€GLHS @l\ L1L10X8
JONVYHVYITO-IH LYOHS Z2SLHS EX VI TR
IVSHIAAINN LHYOHS 02SLHS ¥100X8 2
1NN ONT4 .8/5 w8 X u8/S
9520X8 ‘ \ >4/ L0L0X8
11 / g ,r g :.V\mlw X ._W\m
, 6600X8
WP/L-€ X 9L/L-E X 8/S ‘ b8LZI8 L920X8 GG X L b/E
GOZLMS8 3 €ZL0X8
ONINdS N1 .V/L \ /
VI€LCHS 2220X8 AT9NISSY AOd 140ddNS NO \
H31137T NOILVOO1 HOLVIN
dO1S TIAVHL WHV-ONIM
.S - ¥ 1ZH8 oV
WV - ¢l CH8 o 60€LHS SX 7/l
W€ -CELCHS ONIHSNE INVHLIHN €.00X8
HLION3ITINYY YARAR[e]
69c0X8 SLELHS
9e£0X8 612sas
8Z1ZHS
8920X8

8CELH8

V6ELHS8

/681 M8




9., — 9602HS bod % =94 = goocke £0/91/9] 03SyvES V6N
9 — ¢90¢H8 |_oW 9 — G90ZH8  (09L00Hg
&Y - ¢rOcHs ~(00=) .9 — ¥90ZHS W .8/5
A W“mmv — SY0CHSgy” - ¢7c0X8
NT L2/ 430100HS S¥ — v¥0cHS /\@\\/& xo/e  91S .G'81X 8/¢ — SOSGLLHS
CYZOX8 « N .\\.xg 0ZSOx8  IN38 .G8LX 8/¢ — 0GLLHS
/N N4 [N “n
/ P ; AN h _
~ J7/c—6X8/S aNy & X T X Z/L
0S LOQHS 0GSOHS
<~ \ \« //z
0 dAVIO dl 06
%//./, |~ 0s0088
.\ h F/8=1XT/ 1

I

785 LH8
/
\.\.\
WOo3a_¥6N
- ~ //&\ L—2X2/ | 0110z8
(,2/1-18) .9.L — 760ZH8 450058
(.2/1-£9)" .9 — 090ZHS —
(.2/1L=G¥) S'¥ — 0¥0ZHS $8C L HS ~£0$0X8 s
N ,2/1 M1 .2/L
(YNOLLAO) o3 20Xa %, R ARC
\om_mo_._w M N\_\ > 7 M Q1,28/LLIXST L
¢0S0X8 \\\\Aw g \\\\\@mmoxw
M dl.28/LLIXST L
3 2/ 1=IXZ/ |
7 \\a\m/, Ge£0x4 , £900X8
T w/L-exz/L 2/ 1=1x2/L ~
M 2/ 0£00x8 - "¢900x8 /
cosoxg P e
. (NMOHS) 1HOIM — LESLHS e (,8//—-1G) .9.L — 0LLlZHS
0SS LHE L INIWITdINI (.8/7/—¢¢)" 9 — 091ZHS
N .Z/L SAYVMOL (,8/.—-GL) S¥ — 0SLlZH8 /
0 C0X8 (IYNOILJO)

081GdH8

¥6 13dON A18N3SSY NOILO3S dvd ¢ 2/L 2 ® ‘9 2/l ¥




— $1L1lZHS ¢0/91/9 | D3SYvay—v6N
801 ZHS8

9., — LOlZHS N2/l M|_mw .

9 — 9807ZHS8
SY — 9L0ZHS8

680<¢HS8

¥3IATINOHS 880CHS ¥1S .68l X 8/¢ SOGLLHS

s 6L0CH8 09100H8  |\3g" c'81 X 8/¢ 0GLLHS
«9.,L — 960CHS AN M4 .8/S
- b/5—6X8/\\. a0 ¢
¢ _ Saoong  \0S10QHE - /
Y - d¥ ,ZX9l/s _
“ ) 0ZS0X8 ]

aNy &£ X 2 Xxz/L

d ,06°L
0088
N .2/L
0¥ ¢0X8
Wwo3d 90LW
/ 4<%mmommr§
N 2/1L
2y e0x8 | ///// ¥ 11078
* # N .2/L
8¢ LHS ,
F/E=1X2/1L \ Ml .Z/1
9900X8 o¢moxwf:¢¢¢ . monoﬁw
/ M1 .2/ / .
y momoxw\\ M oanM\wa%N L
\ M aLZS/LIXST L \ \
(.2/1-18) (9. — vbogHg ~ OFEOX® A
. ¢900X8
A ﬁm\_|w@v,© — 090ZHS .y |
Z/1-SY) S'v — 0Y0ZHS 2/L—1x2/L
“ “ ¢900X8 \/ \
\\\\ / \\\\\ N
(NMOHS) LH9IY — ¢¢¢ILHR - (.8//—1G) 9./, — 0LIZHS
LI — 2661HE L~ INIWTTdNl “(g/z—oc5 ‘9 — Q91zhg
SAYvMOL (,8/.—-GL) .S¥ — 0SLZHS /
(IWVNOILdO)
081SaHS

¥6 13AON ATGN3ISSY NOILO3S ¥vd + 2/L £ % 9 2/l +




YOLIN Ygg/wer L 9e5aH8g cL0Z/vL/LL (00-) .01 - 980SAHS

(-10) .01 - ©980SAHS

(00-).8-9205aH8

0l - ¥80SAHS ( A 10) _m - D9/0SAH8

8 - ¥205aH8 00-) .9 - 950GAH8

0S10aH8 M4 .8/G ) A ©
2E0X8 9 - ¥S0SAHS (-10) .9 - ©9S0SAHS
&
LSS NId 110¥
0910aH8 02S0X8 0020aH8

N .2/ X¥OOT-AN

(LHOIY)
Z0LSaH8 B\ /

Ccv20X8
N ._N\erMoOvmuwn_%Z WIe-1 X 2/
9900X8

(.2/1-601) .01 - Z80SAHS 0800aH8

(.2/1-G8) .8 - 220GAHS8

Zv20X8
(.2/1-19) .9 - 250SAH8
N .Z/L YOOT-AN GLLSAH8
Zv2oxs
WPIE-L X 2L
9900X8
W8/ X .2/
WIL-ZXONEL-Z/L 6.00X8
/900X8
(L4371
LOLGAHS . N .2/L (.82 X 8/5) SG6LLHS
WL X 2L 0¥20X8 (.92 X 91/6) S06L LHS
(.8/€-L2) .0l - 09LSAHS £900X8 (,L9Z X 2/L) SY8LLHS
(.8/€-1¥) 8 - 05LGAHS (,L0Z X 2/1) SO8LLHS
(.8/€-€2) 9 - O¥LGAHS MT.Z/L (TYNOLLMO)
€0EOX8  N.zl  ggiaHg

01¢0X8

80L-¥01 T3AON ATINISSY NOILDOIS ¥vd €.01 8.8 °.9

vOo3d 80LN
611078
1vO3d 90LIN
811078
1vO3d SOLN
G110Z8
1vOo3d ¥OLIN
711078

N 2/l XDOT-AN

10



YOLWN H8v/Wergoespyg L1L0cC/L/LL

(00-) .0l - 8805AHS
Nid T10Y (-10) .01 - ©880SAHS
0S10aH8 0ZS0X8 .0l - /80SAH8 (00-) .8 - 8205AH8
8- //0GAH8 (-10).8 - D8L0SAHS
091.00H8 >/ 9 - /G0SAH8 (00-) 9 - 8505AHS
;si = (-10).9 - ©8SOSAHS
0l - ¥806aH8 M4 .8/S
8- ¥/05aH8  €TE0X8
9 - ¥S05AHS %%%u_mww
N .Z/L YOO T-AN /
Zhz0Xs8 00Z0dH8
(,2/1-601) 01 - 280SAH8 A 0800aH8
(,2/1-G8) .8 - 2L0SAHS (/
(u2/1-19) .9 - 2ZG0SAHS T N .Z/L IOOT-AN
SLLSOHS s, creoxs
N .2/l ¥OOT-AN
ZvZ0X8
__ﬁm&o%m\ F W8/L-¥ X u2Z/b
6.00X8
M1.2/)
€0£0X8
WV/L-CXONEL-T/)
£/900X8 SR maz mian Nl (.82 X 8/5) SS6L LH8
OEE0XE  €0E0XE “CeSeetn) Sarib
welb-k X ¢l (0% X /1) 9081 LHis
€900X8

(.8/€-12) 0L - 091SAHS8
(.8/€-1¥) .8 - 0GLSAHS
(.8/€-€2) .9 - O¥1LSAHS

(1¥NOILdO)
0815AaH8

80L-¥01 T3AOW ATANISSY NOILOIS dvd v.0L 2.8 9

1vO3d 80LIN
6110Z8
vOo3ad 90LN
8110Z8
vo3d GO0l
G110z8
1vO3d vOLN
¥110Z8

11



SIMOHA MSId MdH LNIN | 6002/vL/L

JONVEVITO HOIH - J1V1d/M
1HOHS 1M0d4 MSId

TVSHIAINN - LV 1d/M
1HOHS 1X0d49 MSIa
009} H8

(,.G2'9 X .8/S) 6600X8 |

Z09LH8
_ (4G X 48/S) S600X8
> (. X .8/G) 9600X8
.8/ 38NL ¥430VdS ¥04 1109 N .8/G (‘XVIN .9)
HOEOXS 0S20X8 0LSLHS
N .8/S
0G20X8 M .8/S
(YMAYH/M .¥) SOSLHS Y0SOX8

((LdO "XVIN .L 1) ZLSLHS
("XVIN .9) 0LSLH8

Mo

CCSLH8

JONVHVITO HOIH - 3LV 1d/M
ONOT 1MOd4d MSId
Nrm_rIw

(‘LdO "XV .L 1) ZLSLHS
("XVY .9)0LSLHS

N .8/G
0G20X8

M1.8/S
¥0€0X8

CEGLH8

(‘LdO "XVIN .LL) ZLGLHS
(INVYS "XVYIN .9)0LSLHS

(MMQAYH/M .E) €0GLHS
(MMAYH/M .2) 00SLHS
(w7 = ATINO 39N1) $0SLHS
(.£ - AINO 39N1) 86¢LHS
(.2 - AINO 39N1) 66¢LHS
S39Nn1 J¥30VdS

IVSHIAINN - LV 1d/M
ONO1 1MOd4d MSId
0L9LH8

Oa

é
N .8/G M1.8/G

0G20X8 ¥0€0X8

a3dINd3Y SV
H19N317 11709 .8/9

0ZGLH8

0€GLH8

wC X u8/S
€600X8

12



JD 510/512 DISK RIPPER WITH SUMMERS HARROWS

SECTIONS
WIDTH REQRD 8H2310 | 8HD5250 SH1600 SH1505 M104 M106
CNTR MNTNG DISK SPACER,
SECT RANCR RN PKG BRCKT 4
2 -8HD5381 |2 - 8HD5387
1251%?&1;&}1 2: 8 — 4 1 — — 4-8H2310 |4-8H2310
! 1-8HD5250 |1 -8HD5250
2 -8HD5401 |2 - SHD5407
7 Shank / 5 10° - A . - - 4-8H2310 |4-8H2310
17 1/2° Width : 1-8HD5250 |1 - 8HD5250
3-8HD5361 |3 -8HD5367
1-8HD5381 |1 -8HD5387
9 Shank / 1: 6’ and 6’ o . 4 2 8-8H2310 |3 -8H2310
22 1/2° Width 1: 8 (EA) (WING) (WING) |1-8HD5250 |1 -8HD5250
4-8H1600 |4 -8H1600
2 - 8H1505 2 - 8H1505

1. Bolt extensions to 510 main frame as shown (flush side down).

2. U-bolt 4X4 to extensions (center on machine).

3. Bolt arms to 4X4 tube.

4. U-bolt sections to arms. (Leave 12” gap in the center, between tines.)




SUMMERS MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

5-Shank JD 510/512 Disk Ripper with Summers Harrows

2 - 8’ Sections (4 teeth per pipe) 8HDS5381 (Model 104 — 1/2” x 20” teeth)
8HD5387 (Model 106 — 9/16” x 26 teeth)

4 — Mounting Arms 8H2310

1 — Mounting Kit 8HD5250

1. Bolt extensions to frame as shown. Extensions must contact gang mount tubes. Use bolt
plates on 510 (shown), use U-bolts on 512.

2. U-bolt 4x4 tube to extensions (center on machine).

3. Bolt mounting arms to 4x4 tube.

4. U-bolt sections to arms. (Leave 12” gap in the center, between tines).

‘4—34 V1434 A»‘
1

«— 62— rie—— 62—

Datacad/8HD/8HD5250.doc 7/22/04
Page 1 of 3

13A



SUMMERS MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

7-Shank JD 510/512 Disk Ripper with Summers Harrows

2 - 10° Sections (5 teeth per pipe)  8HD5401 (Model 104 — 1/2” x 20” teeth)
8HD5407 (Model 106 — 9/16” x 26” teeth)

4 — Mounting Arms 8H2310
1 — Mounting Kit 8HD5250

1. Bolt extensions to frame as shown. Extensions must contact gang mount tube. Use bolt
plates on 510, use U-bolts on 512.

2. U-bolt 4x4 tube to extensions (center on machine).
3. Bolt arms to 4x4 tube.

4. U-bolt sections to arms. (Leave 12 gap in the center, between tines).

L]

E —

“«—40"—> | «— 40" —»
1 1

1

! 1
Datacad/S8HD/8HD5250.doc 7/22/04 1 ¢——— 82" ———> | «——— 82" —p,
Page 2 of 3 ! !

13B



SUMMERS MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

9-Shank JD 512 Disk Ripper with Summers Harrows

Qty PN Description
3 8HD5361 (Model 104 — 1/2” x 20 teeth) 6’ Section (3 teeth per pipe)

Choice 8HD5367 (Model 106 — 9/16” x 26” teeth)

1

8HDS5381 (Model 104 — 1/2” x 26 teeth) 8’ Section (4 teeth per pipe)

Choice 8HD5387 (Model 106 —9/16” x 26” teeth)

8

1

. Install four 8H1600 disk

. Bolt mounting arms (E)

. U-bolt sections to arms.

8H2310 Mounting Arms

8HDS5252 Mounting Kit

. U-bolt extensions (A) to 512 frame as shown. Extensions must contact gang mount tube.

. U-bolt 4x4 tube (B) to extensions. Center on machine.

brackets (C) on wings.
8H1505 spacer tubes (D)
are used on inside disk
brackets.

to 4x4 tube.

(Leave 12” gap between
tines, between sections).

|«— 116~

|«— 547 I 116" —>|

Datacad/8HD/8HD5250.doc 7/22/04 |<— 128” 128” —>|
Page 3 of 3

13C



MOUNTING
INSTRUCTIONS

FOR SUMMERS

Mounted Harrows
on Cultivators, Chisel Plows and Disk

Some tillage implements have close to 180 degrees of wing travel into transport position. Machines like this include
short wing machines with low transport height and 5 section machines (outside wings only). This type of fold
can cause interference problems with SMC Mounted Harrows. The following are steps to prevent problems:

MODEL 74:
1. If mounting brackets/arms hit in transport position, one of the 2 interfering brackets/arms must be moved.
2. If sections hit in transport position, limit travel of top section by:
a. Slide and secure lock collar down support rod a maximum of 3”.
or
b. Replace standard 8H1308 pressure spring with 8H1306.
or
c. Add third mounting arm assembly.

MODEL 94 through 106:
1. If mounting brackets/arms hit in transport position, one of the 2 interfering brackets/arms must be moved.
2. If sections hit in transport position, limit travel of top section by:
a. Slide and secure lock collar down support rod a maximum of 2.5”.
or
b. Add second mounting arm assembly.
or
c. Install travel limit 1/2” x 5 stop bolts* (8X0073) in mounting brackets (§H2120). Secure stop bolt
with 1/2” lock nuts (8X0242), do not over tighten, mounting arm MUST be free to rotate on pivot bolt.

*Stop bolts should be used as a last resort. Extensive frame damage could occur if stop bolts are incorrectly
installed or if field obstruction causes mounted harrow section to exceed travel limit.

ALWAYS raise machine slowly into transport position the first time after installing Mounted Harrows, watch for
interference and make adjustments as required.

14



SINANLSNPAY MOYdVH Q3LNNOW

PAVEVHALNA

JNVN Ldvd YIANNN Liivd

Z/LF ¥VINONY
W2€/1F 8VaNM
3ONV¥3T0L

axg

A8 NMVa

¢0/vT/¥

31Va ONIMVHA TVNIOIIO

JNS

A8 d3NOIS3a

“ONI

ELLS]

00 94N SHINWANS

« Q:

NOILO3S 13IATT

Ol S310H 3S3IHL 3SN

Odioo

MOYHVH 40 LHOIGH 1SNrav
Ol LNN d3dv3adHL ANV S310H 3AS3IHL 3SN

‘NOILVNHOANI T¥YNOILIAAY d04 SNOILONILSNI 33S
"LANMOOT HLIM ,GX,.2/ L«
"d0d 3JdNSS3dd ONIIdS NO 31131 HOLVIN 1SN SNOILVOOT 1108 dOl1S

2/ L—SY WY ¥10-IH .2S
e/ l—gg WS QYVANVLS .2Z¥ ¥va ¥ 90L/¥0L/v6N
.2/ 1—6¢ £C ¥170/Msd . ¥¢§
.2/ 1—8¥ LY ¥10—-IH .ZS
.2/ 1—6¢ LS QYVANVLS .Z¥ ¥va ¢ 90L/¥0L/v6N
L2/ L—Lg .62 ¥170/MSA . ¥§
NOILISOd NOILISOd HLONTT WYV
INO¥4 JgnL dv3Y 3gnL
SS0Y0 Q. SSOYo L.
did 1S¥I4 OL IAVY4 INIWNITAAI 40 ¥v3IY — FONVHVITO

15



Fig. 1

1a.

1b.

Lay out all bars behind implements to determine approximate
mounting locations on the frame. Position mounting brackets (A)
on the implement frame so that they line up with spaces between
teeth on a bar. Brackets may be positioned one, two or three teeth
in from the end of a bar and may be different on both ends.
Mounting brackets (A) should be spaced as close as possible to
the number of teeth between them multiplied by 14”. (Example:
mounting brackets should be spread at 70” for a section with 5
teeth between brackets). A variation of 3" either way is allowable
if interference prevents exact positioning.

Secure mounting brackets (A) to frame using a mounting plate
and four 5/8” x 6” bolts per bracket.

Attach carrier arms (C) to mounting brackets using 3/4” x 3-1/2"
bolts and locknuts. Tighten locknut so arm can still pivot freely.

Fig. 2.

2a.

2b.

Attach support rod assemblies (D) to mounting bracket and carrier
arms. Install cast swivel with long tube on top and attach to carrier
arm using a 3/4 x 3-1/2" bolt and locknut. IMPORTANT: Do not
overtighten locknut on 3/4” x 3-1/2” pivot bolt. Tighten locknut so
cast swivel can still pivot freely.

Attach other end of support rod to mounting bracket using a 3/4” x
3-1/2" bolt and locknut. Install in middle height adjustment hole for
average implement. At this time, also install 7/16” x 1” set screw
with 7/16” hex nut into lock collars.

16

SECTION 1 Basic Lavout anp assemeLy; MODEL 74

R

d 1
3‘%

/

Fig. 3.

3a.

4a.

4b.

4c.

Fig. 4.

Attach side plates to carrier arms using two 1/2 x 3” bolts per arm
(use a heavy flat washer on each side). Mount in front, middle or
rear set of holes depending on desired clearance between front
harrow bar and implement. Place in second hole up from bottom
for initial level adjustment.

If mounting brackets are spaced at the calculated distance, mount
side plates on the same side of lift arms. If spaced more than the
calculated distance, mount both side plates on the inside lift arms
and if mounted brackets are spaced less than the calculated dis-
tance, mount both side plates on the outside of the lift arms. Spacer
tubes 1-1/2” thick are available if needed. Order PN 8H1502.

Attach bars to underside of side plates using round U-bolts. Install
nuts on underside of flange as well as on top so U-bolts are solid
but pipe is free to turn.

All sections require two sets of lever linkages (second set optional
on 3'6” and 4'8” sections). Mount levers as close as possible to
side plates and on the outside if possible to prevent excessive
torsion of the bars. For proper alignment of levers, each bar must
have the same number of teeth extending past the side plates.
See the following figures for correct lever linkage assembly of 2,
3 & 4 bar units.

Attach pipe clamps on one end of rear bar. Attach one of each
side of side plate (see inset Fib. 4).



2 Bar Lever Linkage

Connecting Bar

3 Bar Lever Linkage

/>

W =

4 Bar Lever Linkage

- -

Fig. 5.

5a.

5b.

Attach levers to bars be removing the existing bolts and using
1/2 x 3-3/4” bolts supplies. Discard harrow tooth washer. Secure
using original locknut. Attach connecting bar and adjusting bar on
sides of levers as shown in figures. Use a 7/16 x 1-1/4" bolt on
the front levers and 7/16 x 1-3/4” bolt on the rear levers. Repeat
exact same procedure for lever linkage system on the other end
of section.

2 bar levers for 2 bar attachments have a 3” offset and must be
ordered separately. Order PN 8H0200 for one pair. 3 bar levers
have a 1-3/4” offset and are supplied with all brackets. 4 bar at-
tachments use 2 bar levers on the front bar and 3 bar levers on
the 2nd and 3rd bars.

17

Fig. 6.

6a. Install 7/16 x 1-3/4” clevis pin in top hole and back-up clip in adjust-
ing bar as shown. Back-up clip allows implement to be backed up
without damage to harrow teeth if they do not clear the ground.

7a.  Lock-up clip shown installed (see arrow) to hold harrow up in a
raised position.

CAUTION: After harrows are securely mounted, slowly
fold implement wings. Watch for interference between
folding parts and correct if there are any problems.

STAND CLEAR WHENEVER RAISING OR LOWERING
IMPLEMENT WINGS.



SECTION 2

SPECIAL BRACKETS FOR JD1610 MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
CHISEL PLOWS FOR SUMMERS MOUNTED HARROWS
ON JOHN DEERE 610 CHISEL PLOW

Shown below is the layout of mounted harrows on a 41’ JD610 Chisel
Plow (over center fold with 12" shank spacing). Three 14’ sections are
used with three model 74 carrier arms per section. Two spacer tubes
for lateral positioning are recommended (order Summers PN 8H1502
for one spacer tube).

An optional method is to use two 7’ sections in place of one 14’ section.
Also, wing section sizes will vary with the width of the chisel plow.

/.

1a. The above 29' JD1610 chisel plow is shown with a 4 bar mounted

harrow using M74 carrier arms. Two 7’ sections were used in the ( WING CENTER ‘ WING
center and one 8’ section was used on each wing. An optional —+
method is to use one 14’ section in the center with 3 carrier arms. %5531, 54 7541/2%55-.?_ 56" 541/,% 545{, 55 %]
Wing section sizes will vary with the width of the chisel plow.
tSp::cer Tube Spacer Tube
14’ Section 14’ Section 14’ Section

/ |\

WING CENTER WING

SPECIAL NOTES REGARDING
JD610 MOUNTING:

1. Frame mounting brackets on the center frame cannot be more
70 31 " 56 30 55" 70“ than 56" from the machine center-line or they will interfere with the shank
standards when wings fold over center.

2a. Sggltt'lgs frame moﬁnm;ybra ket§m‘th§‘frame as ssr%(\:/\t/;]ogbove 2. On the above layout, all lever linkage assemblies mount two
teeth in from the end of a section. Again, this may vary with different

Allmeasurements are from bracket center to bracket center. Again : . :
spacing on wing sections will vary with the width of the chisel ~Siz& machines and sections. .
3. When the wings of the chisel plow are folded to transport

low.
P position, they go over center and the top ends touch each other (41’
model).

To limit the travel of the mounted harrow sections as they
fold over center with the chisel plow wings, the lock collars located on
the 3/4” dia. support rods should be slid down 3" on the rod and locked
in place with a 7/16 x 1” set screw and nut. This should be done on all
three support rods per wing (41" model). This adjustment is necessary
on all size models where top ends of wings touch each other.

4, With the above adjustment, mounted harrow sections may still
touch each other; however, the contact should be reduced to a point
where no parts bend or get permanently tangles.

3a. The first mounting bracket on each wing is located under a brace
and needs special spacers (see arrow) and longer bolts for
mounting. Summers JD1510 Chisel Plow mounting package (PN
8H1590) includes 8 spacer plates and 16 - 5/8 x 7" bolts. Spacer
plates are also supplied for use on the outer mounting bracket on
each wing so sections run perfectly square.

18



SECTION 3

DISK MOUNTING BRACKETS

PN 8H1600 Universal Disk Mounting Bracket,
(137) Short (w/mounting plate & hardware)
PN 8H1610 Universal Disk Mounting Bracket,
(25”) Long (w/mounting plate & hardware)
PN 8H1602 High-Clearance Disk Mounting Bracket,
(20”) Short (w/mounting plate & hardware)
PN 8H1612 High-Clearance Disk Mounting Bracket,
(29”) Long (w/mounting plate & hardware)

All of the above brackets are designed to be used with Summers M74,
M94, M104 or M106 mounting arms.

When mounting disk brackets directly on disk gangs which run at an
angle, a short and a long bracket are used so harrow sections run square.
When mounting disk brackets on a disk that has a rectangular center
frame, two short brackets are used.

1a. The above figure shows two (short) disk mounting brackets. The

universal model on the right is designed to be mounted on top of
the frame with the mounting plate extending up. The high clearance
model on the left is designed to be mounted on top of the frame
with the mounting plate extending down. The high clearance model
is also longer to provide clearance for disk scraper assemblies.

L
Ll

W] Ly AL

2a. The above figure shows a short and a long high clearance disk

bracket used to mount a 7’ section. When carrier arms are spaced 2
teeth apart on high clearance brackets or 3 teeth apart on universal
brackets, the carrier arm bolts directly to the disk mounting bracket
using the four 5/8 x 2” bolts supplied with the disk brackets.

When carrier arms are spaced three teeth apart on high clearance
brackets or four teeth apart on universal brackets, a spacer tube
(see arrow) is used between the carrier arm and the long disk
bracket to keep section square. Order PN 8H1505 for one spacer
tube w/hardware.

19



SECTION 4 speciaL BRACKETS FOR JD235 DISKS

Order mounting package
PN 8H1580 for 19-26 ft. models
Order mounting package
PN 8H1582 for 27-31 ft. models

1a.  The photo to the right shows a 30’-1" JD235 disk with a 3 bar
M74 Mounted Harrow. See the figures and sizing chart below for
harrow layout on all size models.

\r\\/\/ =

/
\“~ WING
/ﬁ CEN:’EH \K

|
|

1'!:!!!!‘[ |1 ¥ x ¥ |x x
| |

8’ Section 8’ Section 8’ Section B g e By i e, g Sa e s e N el .
2. Bracket layout for 19-26" models. 22'9” model shown in above for t,WO difierent size disk. The nun:b?r of hafrow tegth between
figure. carrier arms are represented by an “X”. Frame mounting brackets
are numbered 1 thru 6 and are described on the next page. See
the mounted harrow sizing chart below for the other size disks.
JD235 DISK MOUNTED HARROW SIZING CHART
Order Mounting Package PN 8H1580
s / DISK OVERALL CENTER WING
B /
DISK SIZE WIDTH HAR. WIDTH HAR. WIDTH
// 19117 21707 <) r
- 208" 216 8 7
// 214" 21117 8 7
WING ““\ 229" 234 8 8
— SCENTER | WING 230" 238’ 8 8
h L 25'3" 2510" 8 94’
1 2 3 4 5 6 257 262" g 94
st T it MO o
X x|x X X x x| X x| x x|x XX ox xl *oxlxoxxox xox xxox Order Mounting Package PN 8H1582
10°'6” Section 10°6"” Section 10'6" Section 2rr 21y 106’ o
213 2710 106" 94
2b.  Bracket layout for 27-31" models. 30'1" model shown in above TE 7T 06 06
figure. 301" 310 10'6” 106"

2c. The above two figures show the carrier arm and section layout

20



JD235 DISK FRAME MOUNTING BRACKET SELECTION CHART
Bracket 19-26 Ft. Models 27-31 Ft. Models
No. Bracket Description Bracket Description
1 Long Hi-Clearance Short Hi-Clearance
2 Modified Short Univ. (See Fig. 3a) Long Universal
3 Modified Short Univ. (See Fig. 4a) Long Univ. & Extension Tube
4 Modified Short Univ. (See Fig. 4a) Long Universal
5 235 Bracket & Spacer Tube (Fig. 5a) Long Universal
6 Short Hi-Clearance Short Hi-Clearance

These brackets bolt to a disk frame using existing holes in the frame. On
the left side, the two bolts securing the anchor end of the rear wing lift
cylinder must be removed. Secure both brackets to the bottom of disk
frame using two 5/8 x 8” bolts per bracket.

i

3a. Bracket#2 is a modified short universal disk bracket (PN 8H1546)
that mounts to the disk main frame as shown above. Secure using
a 1/2 x 5 x 6-1/8” mounting plate (PN 8H1340) and four 5/8 x 8"
bolts.

5a. Bracket #5 is a special JD235 disk bracket (PN 8H1550) and
mounts to the frame as shown above. The center of the bracket
should line up with the center of the 1st brace on the right wing
(shown for 22'9” model, location of this bracket may vary on other
size models). Mount flush on top with the outer reinforcement plate
and secure by drilling holes in frame and bolting on. Use mounting
bracket as template for drill holes. An optional method is to weld
bracket to disk frame.

Note that a spacer tube is used between this bracket and the carrier
arm.

CAUTION: After harrows are securely mounted, slowly
fold implement wings. Watch for interference between
folding parts and correct if there are any problems.

STAND CLEAR WHENEVER RAISING OR LOWERING

4a. Brackets #3 and #4 are modified short universal disk brackets IMPLEMENT WINGS.

(8H1540 - left, 8H1541 - right). 21



SECTION 5 packinG LISTS

PACKING LIST FOR ALL MODELS
For 2 bar attachments, order 3 bar brackets and 2 bar hardware package (PN 8H0200 —

One required per pair)

Model 72 | Model 72 PACKING LIST FOR PN 8H1590
3 Bar 4 Bar JD1610 Chisel Plow Mounting Package

PN Description 8H0374 8H0474 PN Description Qty.
8H1330 | Side Plate, 3 Bar 2 8H1480  Spacer, 1/2x5 - 3-7/8" 8
8H1332 | Side Plate, 4 Bar 2 8X0100  Bolt, 5/8x 7" ZGr.5 16
8H1340 | Mounting Plate 2 PACKING LIST
8H1350 | Mounting Bracket 2 FOR ALL BAGS OF HARDWARE
8H1362 | Carrier Arm, M74 2 3 Bar 2 Bar
8H1368 | Lever, 2 Bar 2 PN Description 8H1403
8H1370 | Lever, 3 Bar 4 8H1404
8H1375 | Lever w/Handle 2 850080 | Pipe Clamp 2 2
8H1380 | Connecting Bar, 3 Bar 8H0350 | U-Bolt, 12x 3" 6 )
8H1382 | Connecting Bar, 4 Bar 2 8H1395 | Clip, Lockup 2 2
8H1385 | Adjusting Bar 2 8H1398 | Clip, Backup 3 3
8H1390 | Support Rod Assembly 8X0033 | Bolt, 7/16 x 1-1/4" 2 4
8H1403 | Bag Hardware, 3 Bar 1 8X0034 | Bolt, 7716 x 1-3/4" 3 Z
8H1404 | Bag Hardware, 4 Bar 1 8X0072 | Bolt, 1/2 x 3-3/4” 6 8

PACKING LIST FOR PN 8H1580 8X0069 | Bolt, 12X3" 7 7
JD235 Disk Mounting Package, 19-26’ 8X0099 | Bolt, 5/8 x 6” 8 8
PN Description Qty. 8X0115 | Bolt, 3/4 x 3-1/2 6 6
8H1340 Mt Plate, 772 x5 - 6-1/8" 1 8X0232 | Nut, Hex 7/16” NC 2 2
8H1504  Spacer Tube, 4 x4 - 5", 4T 1 8X0234 | Nut, Lock 7/16” NC, Nylon 6 8
8H1540  Mt. Bracket, Short L JD235 1 8X0240 | Nut, Hex 1/2" NC 28 36
8H1541  Mt. Bracket, Short R JD235 1 8X0250 | Nut, Hex 5/8” NC 3 8
8H1546  Mt. Bracket, Short JD235 1 8X0261 | Nut, Lock 3/4” NC, Nylon 6 6
8H1550  Mt. Bracket, Special JD235 1 8X0303 [ Lockwasher, 172 16 20
8H1602  Disk Bracket, Short w/PI Hi-Clr 1 8X0304 | Lockwasher, 5/8” 8 8
8H1612  Disk Bracket, Long w/PI Hi-Clr 1 8X0400 | Clip, Hair Pin 8 8
8X0093  Bolt, 5/8x 2" ZGr.5 20 8X0420 | Pin, 7/16 x 1-3/4” 2 2
8X0101  Bolt, 5/8 x5 2G6r.5 8 8X0605 | Set Screw, 7/16 x 1” 2 2
8X0101  Bolt, 5/8x 8" Z26Gr.5
8X0250  Nut, Hex 5/8” NC z 16
8X0304  Lockwasher, 5/8” z 16 A WA R N I N G

PACKING LIST FOR PN 8H1582
JD235 Disk Mounting Package, 27-31’
PN Description Qty. a
8H1560  Mt. Bracket, Extension JD236 1 ™
8HT602  Disk Bracket, Short w/PI Hi-CIr 2 OVERHEAD WING HAZARD
8H1610  Disk Bracket, Long w/P! Univ. 4 . ..

To prevent serious injury or death:
8X0093  Bolt, 5/8 x 2" Z206r.5 4
8X0095  Bolt, 5/8 x 5 2Gr.5 8 Stay away from beneath wings when they are in
8X0101  Bolt, 5/8x 8" ZGr.5 16 the raised position or are being lifted or lowered.
8X0250  Nut, Hex 5/8" NC z 4
Keep others away.

8X0304  Lockwasher, 5/8” z 4 22




L1L0c/6/L1L

AT9INSY dddHO ONTTd ALNN/SL0608

WVI-G X ¥/L-¥ X 2/L
9€/108

N.2/L

0%¢0X8
912008

Wi

Md3Z .8/1

ATENISSY GZI0XS

¥3IddOHD
ONITI0Y
(.2) 080608

MOVl 9371 d0dd

._woﬁm\wm €25808
(,9) ¥OLZHS H¥3Z1719V1S ¥vay
(u¥) ZOLZHS [
MT.8/ \ S
Y0E0X8
N .8/G
0520X8 /r@

0¢c

—N

-m

_v

(.8) 620608
(.¥) 020608

N4 W2/l |
9r20X8

ZIPXEX QS |
8G€0S8

(.2

N4 .¥/€

0¥€0as

AINO d31IN3O MOHHVN .0€ B .£C

5
1NN o/
95Z0X8

ATNO 133
) 090628
(,5) 550608
(.#) 050608

® \@

8G€0S8

110608
& 9l
zl
N ALD
.8/€-91 - €X8/€ Aav1g
@ N
<
v/ O
— <>
QA
[y,
<
WZIL7 X € X8/G

HLAIM A18W3SSY

WGl X 2/1 9dD
¥900X8

R
® \
< \@
Y
Q

.“4,,
LINNONTH .85 —©
9GZ0X8 e
010608 051008
IV {
(.2) 00608 74
) GE0608
M_vw omomWw LANMO01dOL 9142/

Y20X8

23



ASSV WHY O LNN QAH/WergzegHs

8¢l2H8
W8/L

§530%8 %@
a9

8EE0X8

ONIHdS

VIE€LZH8

82EIH8

dO

ONIHSNE INVH13EN

6¢lcH8

LNN VP .8/L
6920X8

9IEIH8

8102/81/6
2522H8
82ELH8 __s_.wxm\m
2H10X
10N 45 .8/2 _F,m_mmmw
/20X8 ® NP /e
o % NTLb/E 6520X8
L920X8  M1.¥/E MT.7/E
LOEIHE ) 90£0X8 1522H8 @ @ 90e0X8
N1 v/ 2192H8 vawom\wm b7 @
+920X8 N .2/b MOOT-AN
1NN 4S.8/L 2r20X8 - | WL X VI
v.Le0X8 GLOZHS N1 .b/E L110X8
1920X8
LON WY .8/2
6920X8
SElZH8
N .8/
0520X8
96ELH8 WHIL-EXQL/L-E X 8/
S02LM8 MT.8/5
¥0E0X8
1NN DN ,8/5
9520X8
N1.v/E
1920X8
M1 /€
N1 .vE 90€0X8 952108
1920X8
WIS X a2l
9200X8
WL X /E
M1 ./E L110X8
90€0X8

WSO X ub/E
G2loX8

WX 8L 1NN NVP .8/L
VEELOX8  6920X8

WS Xub/€
€L10X8
619¢H8

INHY ONILNNOW 13IXSVE ONITIOY

24



AT1ANFSSY S13XMSVE ONITIOY 8102/8/9

1INIHHNO-810C - 9099¢H8
£10¢ NYHL - 099¢H8

ONF1-.8/G MOOT-AN
€G20X8

1N3H4dNO-810¢ - 9109¢H8
/10¢ NYHL - 109¢H8

M1.8/9
¥0€0X8

(71334 .9) 9892H8
(71334 ¥) ¥€92HS

(92£2H8) NYV
ONILNNOW HLIM
JONIHIAHILNI
ol 3na
d34INO3Y IHIHM
:m x :w\m

G600X8

N .2/} X¥OOT-AN
¢c0X8

WS/ - X 9L/ 1-€ X 8/9

M1 .2/} 8G£0S8
momon

v vi3d

]
|
_
.2/l-1 X 2/l DHO ® 7
¥900X8

N .¢/} XOOT-AN
[AZANL]

(UMS9.01) 0LZ2HS
(1MS9 8) 80/2H8

_
|
|
|

(1MS9g 9) 90/2H8 - Z_ - —— __ |_

25




73 SUMMERS

... Field Tested TOUGH!

......

Mounted Attachments

Sprayers

1-800-732-4347 » www.summersmfg.com


http://www.summersmfg.com

	Mounted Attachments
	Warranty
	Introduction
	Safety
	Assembly
	Disk Mounted Harrows
	JD 510/512 Disk Ripper with Summers Harrows
	5-Shank JD 510/512 Disk Ripper with Summers Harrows
	7-Shank JD 510/512 Disk Ripper with Summers Harrows
	9-Shank JD 512 Disk Ripper with Summers Harrows
	Mounted Harrows on Cultivators, Chisel Plows and Disks
	Rolling Chopper
	Rolling Basket Mounting Arm
	Rolling Basket
	Products




